
MAC Women's Tennis Fall Championships - Day One
Official Tennis Tournament Results

MAC Women's Tennis Fall Championships
10/3/2025 at Kalamazoo, Mich. -- West Hills Athletic Club

SINGLES TOURNAMENT
MAC Singles Champion () vs. Round 0 ()
Maria Oliveira (MIA) vs. Frida Weijerman (WMUW) 6-4 4-6 7-5
Amelia Tye (UMASS) vs. Maria Glowacka (UB) 6-4 6-2
MAC Singles Champion () vs. Round 1 ()
Frida Weijerman (WMUW) vs. Irmak Budak (NIU) 3-6 6-1 6-2
Priyanka Rana (BALL) vs. Esmee Andresen (UB) 1-6 6-4 6-1
Ella Faessler (UMASS) vs. Qianyu Liu (BGSU) 3-6 4-6
Isabella Barretto (TOL) vs. Lara Diaz Zayas (EMU) 2-6 2-6
Maria Glowacka (UB) vs. Matilde Parreira (EMU) 0-6 4-6
Tia Clemens (BGSU) vs. Allie Faulkner (MIA) 6-2 0-6 1-6
Theodora Kousiou (NIU) vs. JJ Scholten (TOL) 7-5 6-2
Sarah Shahbaz (BALL) vs. Lola Glantz (WMUW) 6-4 6-7 (5-7) 0-6
MAC Singles Champion () vs. Quarterfinals ()
Ella Faessler (UMASS) vs. Isabella Barretto (TOL)
Sarah Shahbaz (BALL) vs. JJ Scholten (TOL)
Esmee Andresen (UB) vs. Irmak Budak (NIU)
Maria Glowacka (UB) vs. Tia Clemens (BGSU)
MAC Singles Champion () vs. Semifinals ()
MAC Singles Champion () vs. Championship ()
Consolation Matches () vs. ()
Maria Oliveira (MIA) vs. Amelia Tye (UMASS)
Lara Diaz Zayas (EMU) vs. Lola Glantz (WMUW)
Qianyu Liu (BGSU) vs. Theodora Kousiou (NIU)
Priyanka Rana (BALL) vs. Allie Faulkner (MIA)
Frida Weijerman (WMUW) vs. Matilde Parreira (EMU)
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MAC Women's Tennis Fall Championships
10/3/2025 at Kalamazoo, Mich. -- West Hills Athletic Club

DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
Round 0 and () vs.
MAC Doubles Champion and ()
Anastasia Akuginova and Isabella Barretto (TOL) vs.
Lara Diaz Zayas and Pehal Kharadkar (EMU)

8-1

Round 1 and () vs.
MAC Doubles Champion and ()
Maria Glowacka and Esmee Andresen (UB) vs.
Anastasia Akuginova and Isabella Barretto (TOL)

8-6

Nina CHavez and Evelyn Risner (MIA) vs.
Irmak Budak and Theodora Kousiou (NIU)

2-8

Frida Weijerman and Polina Khotko (WMUW) vs.
Libby Blair and Kiera Taylor (BGSU)

5-8

Martina Pavissich and Amanda De Oliveira (UMASS) vs.
Sarah Shahbaz and Isabel Tanjuatco (BALL)

0-8

Alana Bristow and Gabriella Barrera (BALL) vs.
K. Adamopoulou and Leticia Fonseca (BGSU)

8-3

Amelia Tye and Ella Faessler (UMASS) vs.
Matilde Parreira and Sabrina Tolstova (EMU)

8-6

JJ Scholten and Neha Guru (TOL) vs.
Sarah Hartwel and Deanne Choo (UB)

8-4

Allie Faulkner and Maria Oliveira (MIA) vs.
Lola Glantz and Audrey Smitek (WMUW)

8-2

Quarterfinals and () vs.
MAC Doubles Champion and ()
Libby Blair and Kiera Taylor (BGSU) vs.
Sarah Shahbaz and Isabel Tanjuatco (BALL)
Neha Guru and JJ Scholten (TOL) vs.
Allie Faulkner and Maria Oliveira (MIA)
Irmak Budak and Theodora Kousiou (NIU) vs.
Esmee Andresen and Maria Glowacka (UB)
Ella Faessler and Amelia Tye (UMASS) vs.
Gabriella Barrera and Alana Bristow (BALL)
Semifinals and () vs.
MAC Doubles Champion and ()
Championship and () vs.
MAC Doubles Champion and ()
and () vs.
Consolation Matches and ()
Lola Glantz and Audrey Smitek (WMUW) vs.
Martina Pavissich and Amanda De Oliveira (UMASS)
Deanne Choo and Sarah Hartwel (UB) vs.
Frida Weijerman and Polina Khotko (WMUW)
Matilde Parreira and Sabrina Tolstova (EMU) vs.
Nina CHavez and Evelyn Risner (MIA)
Leticia Fonseca and K. Adamopoulou (BGSU) vs.
Anastasia Akuginova and Isabella Barretto (TOL)

TOURNAMENT NOTES
Start Time:9 AM


